# **Minutes Board of Town Trustees**

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF LAKE TOWN OF FREMONT

The Fremont Township Board of Trustees met at 22385 W. Illinois Route 60, Mundelein, IL 60060 on May 13, 2019 to conduct a **Budget Hearing.** 

#### **ELECTED OFFICIALS:**

Diana O'Kelly	Supervisor
Christina McCann	Town Clerk
Bill Grinnell	Highway Commissioner
Joe Herchenbach	Assessor
Jeralyn Atleson	Town Trustee
Connie Shanahan	Town Trustee
Patricia Stejskal	Town Trustee
Keith Voss	Town Trustee

# FY 2019/2020 PUBLIC HEARING FREMONT TOWNSHIP BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE NO. 274

After notice was given in the Daily Herald on April 11, 2019; and after the **Fremont Township Budget & Appropriation Ordinance No. 274** was available for public inspection for at least 30 days beginning April 12, 2019; a Public Hearing was called to order at 6:15 P.M. on May 13, 2019 for the Budget & Appropriation Ordinance No. 274 for Fremont Township. This Hearing was held at Fremont Township, 22385 W. Illinois Route 60, Mundelein, Illinois.

## 1. <u>Call to Order</u>

Trustee Shanahan called the hearing to order at 6:15 p.m.

Present: Trustee Atleson, Trustee Shanahan, Trustee Stejskal, Trustee Voss

Others Present: Clerk McCann, Highway Commissioner Grinnell

Public Present: None

### 2. Supervisor's FY 2019-2020 Budget Report

None

# 3. Public Comments

None

# 4. Budget Adoption

• Trustee Voss moved, and Trustee Stejskal seconded the motion to adopt the FY 2019-2020 Fremont Township Budget Ordinance No. 274 in the amount of \$2,227,238.00.

#### Discussion:

None

#### **Roll Call:**

Aye: Trustee Atleson, Trustee Shanahan, Trustee Stejskal, Trustee Voss. Nay: None. Motion carried.

# 5. Adjourn

 Trustee Shanahan moved, and Trustee Voss seconded the motion to adjourn the Public Hearing for the Township Budget & Appropriations Ordinance No. 274 at 6:18 P.M. All in favor, motion carried.

Respectfully Submitted, Christina McCann, Fremont Township Clerk

Date Approved: June 10, 2019